NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting 7:30pm, 12 February 2024 at the
North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Public Participation — No requests received.

Agenda

1. Apologies for Absence
2. Approval of Minutes

3.
4
5

Declaration of Interests

. Matters for Ward Councillors

Matters Arising

Council Tax Support Review Panel

6.
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Administration

Village Improvement Committee
Social Centre

Cemetery

Planning

M Rose, (Clerk)

Application 23/03799/PLF Emmotland Fishing Ponds, Howes Lane. Erection of replacement fishing

lodge (Retrospective)

Permissions granted 23/02726/PLF High Emmotland Farm, Howes Lane. 23/03311/PLF 5 Manor

Croft.

Local Plan Sustainable Transport Draft Supplementary Planning Document Update
Finances

Finance Statements

Payments

HMRC PAYE

M Rose Wages and expenses

Rafters Christmas tree

East Riding Arborists Tree works in cemetery

Clir Syers Reimbursement of light switch
British Gas Cemetery Electricity

Christmas Tree
Defibrillator Electricity
Village Voice Grant Application

. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting is the 11 March 2024

£92.00
£415.02
£130.00
£396.00
£8.99
£22.70



