NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting 7:30pm, 12 February 2024 at the North Frodingham Social Centre. Public and Press are welcome to attend. \mathcal{M} Rose, (Clerk)

Public Participation – No requests received.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Matters for Ward Councillors
- 5. Matters Arising

Council Tax Support Review Panel

- 6. Administration
- a. Village Improvement Committee
- b. Social Centre
- c. Cemetery

7. Planning

- a. Application 23/03799/PLF Emmotland Fishing Ponds, Howes Lane. Erection of replacement fishing lodge (Retrospective)
- b. Permissions granted 23/02726/PLF High Emmotland Farm, Howes Lane. 23/03311/PLF 5 Manor Croft.
- c. Local Plan Sustainable Transport Draft Supplementary Planning Document Update

8. Finances

- a. Finance Statements
- b. Payments

HMRC	PAYE	£92.00
M Rose	Wages and expenses	£415.02
Rafters	Christmas tree	£130.00
East Riding Arborists	Tree works in cemetery	£396.00
Cllr Syers	Reimbursement of light switch	£8.99
British Gas	Cemetery Electricity	£22.70

- c. Christmas Tree
- d. Defibrillator Electricity
- e. Village Voice Grant Application

9. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting is the 11 March 2024